Your County Government Community
Services
Healthy
Kids & Families
Business
Resources
Environment Public Safety Jobs

County News

Latest News
County Recognition
County Television Network
Board Of Supervisors Meeting Video
Public Information Officers
County Officials Contact List

Boil Water Orders Issued for Additional Systems

Printer Friendly
Font Size Extra Large Font Size Large Font Size Default

Note: Please check this boil water orders page for the current status.

Saturday 10, 2011

The County of San Diego, Department of Environmental Health (DEH) has issued supplemental Boil Water Orders and Public Notifications effective immediately for the following:  

Campo Alternative School located at, 31360 Dewey Place, Campo, CA 91906

Campo Elementary School located at 1654 Buckman Springs Road, Campo, CA 91906

El Capitan Reservoir Recreation Area located at 16850 El Monte Road, Lakeside, CA 92040

Highland East Trailer Park located at 39375 Old Hwy 80, Boulevard, CA 91905                        

Julian Oaks Youth Ministries located at 1298 Hwy 78, Julian, CA 92036

Muir Industries located at 441 Tecate Road, Tecate, CA 91980

Potrero Elementary School located at 24875 Potrero Valley Road, Potrero, CA 91963

San Luis Rey Picnic Ground located at Hwy 76, Santa Ysabel, CA 92070

Due to the recent power outage, these public water systems lost pressure in the water distribution system.  As a precaution, Boil Water Orders are being issued until laboratory results show the water is free from bacterial contamination.  The Boil Water Orders will remain in effect until the distribution systems have been disinfected and samples confirm the absence of bacteria in the water supply.